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NOTE: M998s use V-belts only. There 
is no MWO that changes that vehicle’s 
configuration to a serpentine belt.

NSN 
3030-01-Model

A2-Series M1113/M1114,
M1151/A1, M1152/A1, M1165/A1 &

M1167 (s/n 196900 and below)
A2-Series M1113/M1114, M1151/A1,

M1152/A1, M1165/A1 &
M1167 (s/n 196901 and above)

M1025A2 & M1097A2 with AOA
RED DOT air conditioning 

installed (s/n 196900 and below)
M1025A2 & M1097A2 with AOA

RED DOT air conditioning
installed (s/n 196901 and above)

-466-9476

-488-5606

-524-2451

-524-2460

mechanics, keep 
these nsns in mind 
when you change 

the hmmwv’s 
serpentine belts.


